rolm Flo-1394 RECor	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) 1-27-03 T.	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hangrahla Commissioner of Patents	73768 documents or copy hereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
IXCHANGE (PTY) LIMITED 7 2000	Name: JUST ENOUGH SOFTWARE CORPORATION INC.
Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Address: 533 Johnson Ferry Road, Bldg. D, Suite 350, Marietta, Georgia 30068
X Other South Africa Company	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	General Partnership ————————————————————————————————————
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesXNo (Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Date: September 1, 2001	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/049,007 B. Trademark Registration No.(s).	
Additional Numbers attached? YesX_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:1
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> & Zissu, P.C.	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	
	8. Deposit account number:
02/25/2003 ECDOPER 00000243 76049007	23-0825-0576900
01 FC:8521 40.00 90/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing	1850 1/23/2003 Signature Pate
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) FZLZ File No.: ixc usa ta-00/004371 ncd	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0287

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

IXCHANGE (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

AND

JUST ENOUGH SOFTWARE CORPORATION INC

IXCHANGE (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED of 5 Eglin Road, Belvedere Place, Sunninghill, Gauteng Province, The Republic of South Africa is the proprietor of the he trade mark number 76/049007 "JUST ENOUGH" in classes 9, 35, 36, 38 and 42.

AND IXCHANGE (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED ("the Assignor") has agreed with

JUST ENOUGH SOFTWARE CORPORATION INC of Logic Junction Building, 533 Johnson Ferry Road, Building D Suite 350,
Marietta, GA 30068 USA; A company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, Number 3470829 ("the
Assignee") to cede, assign and transfer all its rights, title and interest in and to the said trade mark applications.

AND the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee that the cession of the trademark application from the Assigner to the Assignee will carry with it the Assignor's goodwill in its business.

W D W

#5291 P.003/008

EN & F (PTY) LTD

66SSO # LITENDEMINEKS.NAU

REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0288

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED THAT:

- The Assignor hereby cedes, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark applications.
- 2. The Assignment of the said trademark applications is inclusive of the goodwill in the business of the Assignor concerned.
- The Assignment of the said trademark registration takes effect from the 1st day of September 2001 and the Assignee accepts cession and transfer of the said trademark applications.

SÍGNED BY IXCHANGE (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

on the

6th

day of

January

2002 in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses:

WITNESSES:

1

150ts

SIGNED BY JUST ENOUGH SOFTWARE CORPORATION INC

on the 18th

day of DECEMBER

2002 in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses:

WITNESSES

-

Mouriessis

6622000 TRAPEMARK 12 NAC REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0289

800/700°4 T679# **RECORDED: 01/23/2003**

EN & E (PTY) LTD